
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

³

³ ³ ³³

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

ÄQ

ÄQ
ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ
ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

L

L

LL

L

`

`

LL

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

LL

L

L

L

L

`

L

N

M

M

M

NN

M

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

NN

N

N
N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

M

N

N

N
N

N

N

N

N

NN
N

N

N

N

N

N
N

N

N

N

N
N

N

N

N

N

N

"

"

"

""

88

O

O

O

O

O

OO O

"

8 8 8
8

8

T  1 0  S

LAVA

10

T  9  S

R 
33

 E
R 

34
 E

Flat
Tunn el

6

33

1

32

9

35

T  1 0  S

R 
33

 E

SECOND

4WD

4WD

4WD

38 9 6

T  9  S

BO
UN

DA
RY

FO
RE

ST

BI
G

CR
AT

ER

LODGE

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

Pin
e

R I V E R

Prosp ect

W e ll

3942

3942

4118

3958

Prosp ect

B ig  P ine  2

B M
39 2 8

B M
39 5 9

M in e
S h af t

14

33
34

1
4

11 12

15

23

32 33

3236

21
24

STANDARD

Spring

R 
33

 E

Baker

30

21

18

11

15 14

CA
NA

L

Cave

1110

18 16

12

6

R 
33

 E

W e ll

Little

34

4W
D

Creek

LAVA

B M
38 7 8

1 6

31

O   W   E   N   S

STANDARD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

NATIONAL FOREST

Mine

M c M u rr y

B M
39 0 4. 5

B M
38 9 3. 3

2

T  8  S

FO
RE

ST

FO
RE

ST

IN
YO

FOREST

BOUNDARY

IN
DI

AN

BIG

CA
NA

L

COUNTY

PINE

STEWART

Big

R I V E R

Warren

W A R R E N

B E N C H

Zurich

Prosp ects

Cem

4259

3978

3969

B M
50 6 5

B M
39 3 2

B M
40 3 4

B ig  P in e  T r ian g le
C ou n ty  P a r k

C om m
F ac il i ty

17

9

22

25

24
20

21

1618

20

T  9  S
T  8  S

Spring

FOREST
NATIONAL

Canyon

Sou
th

32

9

25

13

3 2

NA
TI

ON
AL

Keough
Hot Springs

K e o ug h
41 7 5 

G a gin g
S ta tio n

9

16

13

9

R 
34

 E

8

W W

W e ll

31

11

O p en  P i t
M in e

4WD

Big Pine

LAVA

4

W   H   I    T   E

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

3

11

2322

34

IN
DI

AN

BD
Y

MC M
UR

RY

ROAD

LO
DG

E

GL
AC

IER

BAKER

4W
D

R 
33

 E

Cr

Bake
r

Big

Little

Cr
eek

O W E N S

Ruins

Cem

W e ll
Gaging Sta

Big Pine

3957

B M
39 3 1

B M
39 2 7

B M
39 4 9

G a gin g
S ta tio n

15

27 26

14

26

35 34

17

7

SECOND PARALLEL

Fork

Tunn el

Prosp ects

Piper
Peak

31

28

87

4

36

17

Spring

4W
D

10

B M
39 8 6

R 
32

 E

T  9  S

B M
38 8 6. 3

2

BIG

RO
AD

P ro s p e c t
34

T  9  S

5 4

BO
UN

DA
RY

W e ll

8

Prosp ect
Prosp ect

M   O   U   N   T   A   I    N
   S

4W
D

21

26

33

1

10 12

14

BO
UN

DA
RY

O        W        E        N        S

V        A        L        L        E        Y

PI
NE

CANAL

COUNTY

BIG

RO
AD

Canyon

Corra l

Prosp ect

Corra l

Corra l

W e ll

3949

WT

Lava

B M
39 3 6

M ob l ie  H om e
P a r k

2120

29

2728

31

19

17

R 
33

 E

Springs

Big Pine
Spring

Creek

Creek

B M  73 0 6

24

R 
32

 E

Black Mountain

4

16

B M
39 7 9

17
14

8

5

4WD

36

F  
    

 O
    

   R
    

   E
    

   S
    

   T

LAVA

LAVA

34

3

912

Spring

32

O W E N S

ME
AD

OW
S

4W
D

W e ll

B M
38 8 8

F is h  S p r in g s
S t a t e  F is h  H a t c h e ry

10

BOUNDARY

9

4WD

4WD

O W E N S

Prospe ct

16 15

22

27 26

Uhlmeyer
Spring

N 
   A

    
T 

   I
    

 O
    

N 
   A

    
L

RE
S

CANAL

LANE4WD

4W
D

R 
34

 E
R 

33
 E

Fre
em

an

Pine

Pine

NA
TI

ON
AL

Well

Corra l

Field

3969

Tunn el

4018

Lava

B M
39 7 8

B M
43 7 3

B M
39 3 7

B M
39 6 8

M en d en h al l
P a r k

G a gin g
S ta tio n

2

10

21

34

30

5

31

25 29

13

BOUNDARY

R 
32

 E

Freeman

North
Shannon

Middle

20

S to r a ge
B in

7

17

12

Spring

B M
38 9 1. 2

4WD

W e ll

R ed

7

T  1 0  S

Sage

PINE

33

B M
42 7 0. 8

B M
39 11 .1

14

23

34

25

35

Wilkerson
Springs

I  
   N

    
Y 

   O

RE
S

PIN
E

ROAD

RO
AD

MEA
DOWS

CREEK ROAD

ROAD

GLACIER

Shannon 

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

Cree
k

Creek

Prosp ect

Prosp ects

Prosp ect

Prosp ects

Tunn el

Prosp ects

Quarries

3935

4031

S in k

44 3 1

O w e ns  V a l le y
R ad io O b s e r v a to ry

S e w a ge  D is p o s a l
P la nt

W a te r
Tan k s

23

35

3

36

29

22

8

28

19

18

Spr

Seeps

Spr ing

Spr ings

33
E2

1

Creek

For
k

Fo
rk

Prosp ects

Tunn els

29

17 16

29

S A G E  F L A T

R 
33

 E

T  8  S
T  9  S

Springs

9

PIN
E

B M
39 7 8

4

K e o ug h
54 0 313 18

R I V E R

R oc k  Q ua r r y

3

MC MURRY4WD

4WD

Creek

36

5

36

CANAL

4W
D

R ed  C r a te r  2

Crater
Mountain

2

WILDE RNESS

8

Prospe cts

27

15 13

24

NA
TI

ON
AL

NA
TI

ON
AL

RO
AD

PIP
ELIN

E

4WD

Cr
ee

k

O W E N S

Lake

Rad io  Telesco pes

W e ll

Corra ls

Park W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

3965

3967

Lava

N  B ig  P in e

Inyo Heights
High Sch

C ou n ty
S a ni t or iu m

16

33

9

34

33

30

18

SOUTH
SOUTH

33 E2 1

Onion

Creek

Pine

For
k

Mine Shaft

Tunn els

33

6 5

31

19

18

Spr ing

BIG

FO
RE

ST

R I  V E R

Fre
em

an

Cre
ek

Corra l

Cave

Prosp ects

W e ll

15 17
Keough

Hot Springs

35

4WD

4WD

W e ll

W e ll

LAVA

Creek

Little

7

34

Pine

W e ll

W e ll
Tu n n e ls

LAVA

LAVA

33

9 10

Pine

B lu e S t ar
M in e s

T  9  S
T  1 0  S

V   A   L   L   E   Y

4W
D

4WD

4WD

R I  V E R

BOUNDARY

WT

BM
4102.5

G r a v el
P i ts

28

33

36

F  
 O

    
R 

   E
    

S  
  T

NATIONAL

PINE

BIG

ROAD

RE
YN

OL
DS

R 
34

 E

3982

Tunn els

Prosp ect

W e ll

Corra l

3932

3979

B M
39 5 5

B M  63 0 3

B M
39 8 2 B M

39 2 3

S e w a ge
P o nd s

22

28

32

16
13

2728

15

10

6

16

R 
34

 E

R 
34

 E

T  8  S

T  9  S

Klondike
Lake

F      O      R      E      S      T

Prosp ect

19

32

30

20

Black
9083

O W E N S

Cave

Prosp ects

Prosp ects

8
Warm
Springs

BOUNDARY

FOREST

7

R 
33

 E

6709

6502

4156

4202
6371

4442

 4240 

4045

4110

3996

3992

3992

3979

3979

3972

3972

3992

4845

5485

4632

4107

4005

4006

3986 
3973

3999
3992

4028

4078

4001

3979

6184

6886  6788 

8881 

6968

7785

5091

6423

5629

6230

8195

8595

8231

7381

10173

9507

8270

7165

7483

6876

8133

7926

8546 6128

6384

5242

6899

7752

3889

3898

3945

4026

4006

4036

4330

4563
4099

4049

4021

4010

3952

4155

4233

4056

4245

4524

4323

5070

5357

6207

8795

4248
3887

3904

3891

3897

3874

3891

3897

6108

7309

6637

6141

5915

5941

6051

3894

3890

6108

5787

7237

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

3879

3879 3881

3877

3888

3942

3881

3883

JO
HN  M

UIR
  W

ILDERNESS

118 °1 5 '0 "W

118 °1 5 '0 "W

118 °1 6 '0 "W

118 °1 6 '0 "W

118 °1 7 '0 "W

118 °1 7 '0 "W

118 °1 8 '0 "W

118 °1 8 '0 "W

118 °1 9 '0 "W

118 °1 9 '0 "W

118 °2 0 '0 "W

118 °2 0 '0 "W

118 °2 1 '0 "W

118 °2 1 '0 "W

118 °2 2 '0 "W

118 °2 2 '0 "W

118 °2 3 '0 "W

118 °2 3 '0 "W

37
°15

'0"
N

37
°15

'0"
N

37
°14

'0"
N

37
°14

'0"
N

37
°13

'0"
N

37
°13

'0"
N

37
°12

'0"
N

37
°12

'0"
N

37
°11

'0"
N

37
°11

'0"
N

37
°10

'0"
N

37
°10

'0"
N

37
°9'

0"N

37
°9'

0"N

37
°8'

0"N

37
°8'

0"N

California

Nevada

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 08, 2016
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